Fay Humpherson

Subject:

FW: Application for tree works CC/23/02702/TPA

From: Ferdy Macleod

Sent: 18 January 2024 15:56

To: Fay Humpherson <fhumpherson@chichester.gov.uk>

Cc: dcplanning <dcplanning@chichester.gov.uk>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Application for tree works CC/23/02702/TPA

This Message originated outside your organization.

Dear Ms Humpherson,

Thank you for your prompt response and for confirming my walnut tree is subject to a Tree Preservation Order.

I have since found an earlier planning application (ref: CC/14/03692/TPA) made in 2014 by Mr C Waller one of the previous owners of 1 Lloyd Road. I have used that as a basis for this application.

Answering your questions :-

- a. The work does involve crown thinning by approximately 20%
- b. I would like the height reduced by 2.5 3m
- c. The width of the tree also needs to be reduced. East and west sectors by approximately 2m, north by a meter. Most of the branches facing south do not overhang the garden so can be left.

Hopefully, this answers your questions, but lease do not hesitate to contact if you require further clarification.

Kind regards Ferdy Macleod